OP \$115.00 87674545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cairn Rock Capital Management LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mountaineer Capital Management LP
Also Known As:	
Street Address:	28 Havemeyer Place
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87674545	ROCK RIDGE
Serial Number:	87674706	ALTACARN
Serial Number:	87674664	MOUNTAINEER
Serial Number:	87495249	CAIRN ROCK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034857976

Email: colin@cairnrock.com

Correspondent Name: Mountaineer Capital Management LP

Address Line 1: 28 Havemeyer Place

Address Line 4: Greenwich, CONNECTICUT 06830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colin Kronewitter
SIGNATURE:	/Colin Kronewitter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOUNTAINEER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0516 source=MOUNTAINEER CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0517

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 11/21/2017
FILED 10:47 AM 11/21/2017
SR 20177188228 - File Number 6293411

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Limi Delaware	ted Liability Company first formed is
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pr	ior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the Limited Liability C	Company first formed is 1/23/2017
4.) The name of the Limited Liabili Certificate is <u>Cairn Rock Capit</u>	ity Company immediately prior to filing this tal Management LLC
5.) The name of the Limited Partne Limited Partnership is <u>Mountain</u>	rship as set forth in the Certificate of ineer Capital Management LP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und 21st day of November	lersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D2017
	CAIRN ROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC By:
	General Partner(s) Name: Colin Kronewitter, Managing Member

Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0518

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 11/21/2017
FILED 10:47 AM 11/21/2017
SR 20177188228 - File Number 6293411

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The Undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, do hereby certify as follows:
First: The name of the limited partnership is <u>Mountaineer Capital Management LP</u>
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 8 The Green Ste A in the city of Dover
Zip Code_19901
The name of the Registered Agent at such address is
Third: The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows: CAIRN ROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC
28 Havemeyer Place
Greenwich, CT 06830
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of21st day ofNovember, A.D2017
CAIRN ROCK CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC By: /s/ Colin Kronewitter General Partner
NO WARNA 1632 A 682 ESENA
Name: Colin Kronewitter, Managing Member (type or print name)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 03/07/2018